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(By MR. SPEAKER, MR. CHAMBERS, AND DELEGATE BURK)
[By Request of the Executive]

[Passed March 14, 1992; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT supplementing, amending, reducing, expiring and
transferring specified unexpended amounts from
account no. 8009-99, abandoned and unclaimed prop-
erty; account no. 8121-06, social security contributions;
account no. 7840-20I, Barboursville veterans’ home;
account no. 8079-061, West Virginia radiologic technol-
ogist board of examiners; 8090-071 restoration tax rec.
Mingo county; account no. 8090-08I, county tax fund;
account no. 8102-15I, West Virginia board of dental
examiners; account no. 8105-301 board of pharmacy;
acecount no. 8106-351, board of practical nurses; account
no. 8110-55I, board of examiners registered nurses;
account no. 8130-051, board of chiropractic examiners;
account no. 8148-55I, gilding the dome program;
account no. 8216-191, health facility licensure certifica-
tion; account no. 8222-05I, West Virginia prison indus-
tries; account no. 8240-201 Stonewall Jackson memorial;
account no. 8240-211, Stonewall Jackson memorial fund;
account no. 8241-241, adult literacy education program;
account no. 8245-071, department of education - West
Virginia FFA/FHA camp; account no. 8245-121, depart-
ment of education - cedar lakes improvement; account
no. 8250-08I, department of employment security;
account no. 8260-11I, department of veterans’ affairs;
account no. 8260-13I, department of veterans’ affairs;
account no. 8265-061, public employees insurance board
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expense fund; account no. 8275-091, state board of risk
and insurance management; account no. 8275-101, state
board of risk and insurance management; account no.
8350-121I, public safety motor vehicle fund; account no.
8351-291, department of public safety criminal investi-
gations; account no. 8352-12I, department of public
safety barracks replacement and construction; account
no. 8355-101, drunk driving prevention fund; account no.
8392-061, department of banking revolving fund;
account no. 8395-08I, department of banking; account
no. 8412-23I, court of claims - crime victims reparation;
account no. 8418-10I, attorney general - antitrust
enforcement fund; account no. 8418-13I, pre-need burial
contract regulation fund; account no. 8500-30I, West
Virginia department of health; account no 8554-06I,
Blennerhassett historical park commission; account no.
8595-07I, WPBY-TV grant expense; account no. 8597-
231, West Virginia public radio - mountain stage;
account no. 9500-08I, parking lot operations; account no.
9500-121I, cafeteria; account no. 9500-151, state building
commission; account no. 9500-311, department of finance
and administration - debt service pass through, and
transferring as provided herein, such specified amounts
for expenditure during the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
two, to account no. 4050, department of health and
human resources, division of human services, all
amending chapter thirteen, acts of the Legislature,
regular session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-one,
known as the budget bill.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the amount of seven hundred fifty-six thousand five
hundred fourteen dollars and fifty-eight cents from account no.
8009-99, abandoned and unclaimed property; the amount of
three hundred twenty-one thousand five hundred seventy-one
dollars and seventy-three cents from account no. 8121-06,
social security contributions; the amount of two thousand nine
hundred sixty-seven dollars and fifty cents from account no.
7840-20I, Barboursville veterans’ home; the amount of two
hundred thirty-five dollars and eighty-seven cents from
account no. 8079-06I, West Virginia radiologic technologists
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board of examiners; the amount of two thousand six hundred
seven dollars and sixty-three cents from account no. 8090-071,
restoration tax rec. Mingo county; the amount of two thousand
six hundred sixty-two dollars and sixty-six cents from account
no. 8090-081, county tax fund; the amount of two thousand one
hundred twenty-eight dollars and thirty cents from account no.
8102-151 West Virginia board of dental examiners; the amount
of twenty-one thousand ninety-four dollars and sixty-two cents
from account no. 8105-301, board of pharmacy; the amount of
one thousand nine hundred eight dollars and eighty-eight cents
from account no. 8106-35I, board of practical nurses; the
amount of twelve thousand thirty-five dollars and twenty cents
from account no. 8110-55I, board of examiners-registered
nurses; the amount of two hundred eleven dollars from account
no. 8130-05I, board of chiropractic examiners; the amount of
six dollars and forty-seven cents from account no. 8148-551,
gilding the dome program; the amount of one thousand one
hundred thirty-three dollars and sixty cents from account no.
8216-191, health facilities licensure certification; the amount
of two thousand six hundred forty-six dollars and seventy-nine
cents from account no. 8222-05I, West Virginia prison
industries; the amount of one thousand sixty-one dollars and
two cents from account no. 8240-20I, Stonewall Jackson
memorial; the amount of eight hundred thirty-three dollars
and forty cents from account no. 8240-211 Stonewall Jackson
memorial fund; the amount of ninety-four dollars and sixty-
two cents from account no. 8241-241, adult literacy education
program; the amount of seven dollars and seventy cents from
account no. 8245-07I, department of education - West Virginia
FFA/FHA camp; the amount of three thousand two hundred
ninety-nine dollars and six cents from account no. 8245-121,
department of education - cedar lakes improvement; the
amount of eighteen thousand six dollars and twenty-six cents
from account no. 8250-08I, department of employment
security; the amount of forty-two thousand ninety-three dollars
and sixty-seven cents from account no. 8260-111, department
of veterans’ affairs; the amount of sixty-one thousand six
hundred eighty-two dollars and twenty-one cents from account
no. 8260-13I, department of veterans’ affairs; the amount of
forty-nine thousand three hundred eighty-two dollars and
eight cents from account no. 8265-06I, public employees
insurance board expense fund; the amount of seven hundred
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eleven dollars and forty-nine cents from account no. 8275-091,
state board of risk and insurance management; the amount of
one hundred fourteen dollars and seventy-seven cents from
account no. 8275-10I, state board of risk and insurance
management; the amount of eleven thousand nine hundred
thirteen dollars and sixty-six cents from account no. 8350-12I,
public safety motor vehicle fund; the amount of nine thousand
seven hundred twenty-nine dollars and one cent from account
no. 8351-291, department of public safety criminal investiga-
tions; the amount of twenty-seven thousand two hundred sixty-
three dollars and four cents from account no. 8352-12I,
department of public safety barracks replacement and
construction; the amount of forty-two thousand eight hundred
nine dollars and eighty-eight cents from account no. 8355-101I,
drunk driving prevention fund; the amount of four thousand
eight hundred twenty dollars and eleven cents from account
no. 8392-06I, department of banking revolving fund; the
amount of fourteen thousand eight hundred ninety-nine dollars
and sixty-seven cents from account no. 8395-08I, department
of banking; the amount of fourteen dollars and eighty-six cents
from account no. 8412-23I, court of claims - crime victims
reparation; the amount of three thousand ninety-two dollars
and eighty-nine cents from account no. 8418-10I, attorney
general - antitrust enforcement fund; the amount of five
hundred fifty dollars and thirty-six cents from account no.
8418-13I, pre-need burial contract regulation fund; the amount
of five hundred seventy-four thousand fifty-eight dollars and
sixty-one cents from account no. 8500-30I, West Virginia
department of health; the amount of four hundred sixty-seven
dollars and one cent from account no. 8554-061, Blennerhassett
historical park commission; the amount of two dollars and
fourteen cents from account no. 8595-07I, WPBY-TV grant
expense; the amount of twelve dollars and sixteen cents from
account no. 8597-231, West Virginia public radio - mountain
stage; the amount of one thousand six hundred twenty dollars
and ninety-one cents from account no. 9500-08I, parking lot
operations; the amount of one thousand four hundred eighty-
nine dollars and forty-eight cents from account no. 9500-121,
cafeteria; the amount of sixty-six dollars and two cents from
account no. 9500-15I, state building commission; the amount
of two thousand one hundred seventy-nine dollars and eight
cents from account no. 9500-31I, department of finance and
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administration - debt service pass through, be transferred and
added to account no. 4050, as set forth in chapter thirteen, acts
of the Legislature, one thousand nine hundred ninety-one, to
be added to said account no. 4050 as follows:

1 TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

2 Section 1. Appropriations from general revenue.

3 DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

4 AND HUMAN RESOURCES

5 64— Division of Human Services

6 (WV Code Chapters 9, 48 and 49)

7 Acct. No. 4050

8 General

9 Federal Revenue
10 Funds Fund
11 Fiscal Fiscal
12 Year Year
13 1991-92 1991-92
14 6 Medical Services........ $ — $ 2,000,000

15 The purpose of this supplementary appropriations bill
16 is to transfer two million dollars from the accounts
17 specified herein to supplement account no. 4050 as set
18 forth herein.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Originating in the House.

Takesgffect from passage.
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